

1

SLP(C)No. 3543 OF 2003

ITEM No.60

Court No. 8

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3543/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 24/10/2002 in RP 2167/02
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

BIHAR SCHOOL EXAMINATION BOARD

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SURESH PRASAD SINHA

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 28/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.
Mr.Nishi Nath Ojha,Adv.
Ms.Sangeeta Panicker,Adv.
Mr.R.R. Kumar,adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Leave granted. Interim order to continue.
The matter be referred to the Supreme Court Legal
Services Committee for affording representation to the
respondent at the time of disposal of the petition.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master