

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R B. SUDH E E N D R A KUMA R

CIVI L AP P E A L NO(s). 24 7 6 OF 20 0 6

CHAI R M A N, BIH A R SCH. E X A M . BOA R D & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VER SUS

ASHA KI R A N V E R M A & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/ 0 7 / 2 0 0 7 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ram Ekb al Roy, Adv.  
Mr. M. P. Jh a, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appellants are granted four weeks' time more to take fresh steps  
to complete the service of notice, as prayed for.

List again on 29. 8. 2 0 0 7 .

(B. Sudheendr a Ku m a r)  
Registrar

rd